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 29,991  60,660  676,270

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 29,991
 0

-65.3
 0.0

 60,660 -65.1  676,270
 0

-29.7
 0.0

-65.3 -65.1 -29.7

 3,445  5,755  62,497

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

-36.8 -63.8 -31.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  74 -42.2  154 -42.1  1,500 -3.5

 795  1,628  16,355

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-45.6 -12.3

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Taxis Dispatched

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 30,723
 4,735

 1,617,514

-13.7
-9.5

-21.2

 62,463
 10,292

 3,298,264

-12.6
-6.8

-21.2

 451,619
 71,172

 24,913,390

-7.5
 0.7
-7.3

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

SWF Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

FEBRUARY 2009 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 

Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-43.5

 595
 0

 2,850

 1,243
 0

 4,512

 12,074
 8

 50,415

-56.7
 0.0

-30.0

-58.1
 0.0

-65.1

 0  0  0-100.0 -100.0 ******

 795
 0

-43.5
 0.0

 1,628
 0

-45.6
 0.0

 16,251
 104

-11.6
-61.2

 13,000
 300

-72.3
-44.2

 26,738
 650

-67.3
-43.7

 298,044
 5,393

-29.1
-14.4

-27.7
-55.6
-32.3

Non Revenue Passengers  206 -73.4  576 -68.3  6,727 -35.2

 15,685 -21.2  31,113 -20.2  244,788 -11.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  409 -28.6  855 -30.6  6,363 -19.8

dmesa
Text Box
Traffic fell (65.3%), a virtual tie with January performance. Likewise, domestic seats declined (63.2%). Freight is down (43.5%) with freighter operations off (43.5%), reflecting loss of ABX/DHL operations. 
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JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
DELTA: ASA
NW AIRLINK:PINNACLE
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCONSI
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
SKYBUS
USAIR EXP-CHAUTAUQUA

Airline Name

 254,064
 157,194
 92,421
 57,577
 52,991
 41,001
 20,224

 798

Domestic

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Intl

 254,064
 157,194
 92,421
 57,577
 52,991
 41,001
 20,224

 798

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 37.6
 60.8
 74.5
 83.0
 90.8
 96.9
 99.9

 100.0

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
ABX AIR INC
UNITED PARCEL
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
USAIR EXP-PIEDMONT
NW AIRLINK:PINNACL
USAIR EXP: AIR WISCO
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
SKYBUS
DELTA: ASA

Airline Name

 8,154
 4,279
 3,811

 104
 2
 2
 2
 1
 0
 0

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending February 2009SWF

Flights (daily) Cities

0 5

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 6.3  3
International Passenger Service

 0.0  0

Freighter Service

 1.4  1

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)  7.7  4

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsSWF

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

0 0@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

0 5

DOMESTIC

TRANSATLANTIC

12 Month Ending Data

 676,270

 0

Passengers

 16,251

 104

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

 49.9
 76.0
 99.3

 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0
 100.0

Scheduled
Commuter

 2.0
 4.3

 1
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag  1.4  1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 2
 3

Jet service provided
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada  0 0.0




